

RAJKAMAL SYNTHETICS LIMITED				
REGD. OFFICE : 401, DIAMOND PLAZA, 391, DR DB MARG, MUMBAI-400004. CIN : L17111MH1981PLC024344 ; E-mail: ashok@seantometal.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2016	31-03-2016	30-09-2015
1.	Total income from operations (net)	(0.20)	11.05	0.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/loss of associates	(5.37)	(7.54)	(3.57)
3.	Paid up Share Capital (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	650.00	650.00	650.00
4.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of prev yr)	-	(563.67)	-
5.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.08)	(0.12)	(0.05)
6.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.08)	(0.12)	(0.05)

Notes :

- The above Statement of Financial Results were reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and were taken on Record by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 14/11/2016.
- Figures of the previous year have been regrouped/re arranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above results pertain to Trading Activities which is the only significant business segment of the Company as per "AS 17" of Segment reporting issued by ICAI.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format is available on the BSE website and also on Company's website www.rajkamalsynthetics.com

By Order of the Board
For Rajkamal Synthetics Limited
Sheodutt B Sanghal
Director (DIN: 00048733)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

BREJESHWARI TRADING & INVESTMENTS LIMITED				
CIN : L99999MH1985PLC101736 Regd. Office: 406, DIAMOND PLAZA, 391, DR D B MARG, MUMBAI-400004. E-mail: ashok@seantometal.com EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2016	31-03-2016	30-09-2015
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3.49	15.05	4.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/loss of associates	1.13	1.95	1.10
3.	Paid up Share Capital (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	100.00	100.00	100.00
4.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of prev yr)	-	89.81	-
5.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.11	0.19	0.11
6.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.11	0.19	0.11

Notes :

- The above Statement of Financial Results were reviewed and approved and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14/11/2016.
- Figures of the previous year have been regrouped/re arranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above results pertain to Trading Activities which is the only significant business segment of the Company as per "AS 17" of Segment reporting issued by ICAI.
- The above is a part extract of the detailed format of quarter/year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For Brejeshwari Trading & Investments Ltd.
Shekhar S Sanghal
Director (DIN : 00048822)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

ENSA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 43, Atlanta Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 CIN : L45200MH1985PLC035172 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Three Months Ended
		30-09-2016	31-03-2016	30-09-2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.06	23.57	8.06
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(0.63)	(12.77)	(5.69)
3.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	478.42	478.42	478.42
4.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	2870.14	-
5.	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) (F.V. of Rs.10/- each)	(0.01)	(0.27)	(0.12)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and / or 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ensasteel.com.

For and on behalf of
Ensa Steel Industries Limited
Rajnikant Sandesara
Director (DIN: 01671907)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L23209MH1985PLC035702 Regd Office: Veritas house, 3rd Floor, 70 Mint Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Tel Phone: 91 22 2275 5555/61840000, Fax: 91 2275 5556/61840001, Website: www.veritasindia.net				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended 30th September, 2016 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
1	Total income from operations (net)	41,157.18	81,426.13	41,194.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,607.11	3,074.77	1,601.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,607.11	3,074.77	1,601.10
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	268.10	268.10	268.10
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	114,471.39	-
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Face value of ₹ 1/- each	5.99	11.47	5.97
	Basic	5.99	11.47	5.97
	Diluted	5.99	11.47	5.97
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) Face value of ₹ 1/- each	5.99	11.47	5.97
	Basic	5.99	11.47	5.97
	Diluted	5.99	11.47	5.97

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2016 and have carried a Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended on 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended on 30th September 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.veritasindia.net).
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
Total Income From Operations (Net)	13,878.41	26,377.11	12,067.12
Profit before tax	278.30	479.59	243.36
Profit after tax	224.89	387.84	198.15

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Veritas (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Kumar Didwania
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00210289

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

PIL ITALICA LIFESTYLE LIMITED				
(formerly known as PEACOCK INDUSTRIES LIMITED) CIN - L25207RJ1992PLC006576 Regd. Office: Kodyat Road, Village: Sisarma, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313 031 E-mail: info@italicafurniture.com Website: www.italicafurniture.com Phone: 0294-2432271/72 Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended 30th September, 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2016	30-09-2016	30-09-2015
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1806.53	2833.42	977.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	64.11	105.05	3.79
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.11	105.05	3.79
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.11	105.05	3.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax	64.11	105.05	3.79
6.	Equity Share Capital	2100.00	2100.00	2100.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of prev yr)	0	0	0
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	0.03	0.05	0.01
	Basic	0.03	0.05	0.01
	Diluted	0.03	0.05	0.01

Note:

- The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2016. Limited Review of above financial results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is extract of detailed format of financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. www.italicafurniture.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Pil Italica Lifestyle Limited
Daud Ali
Managing Director (DIN: 00185336)

Place : Udaipur
Date : 14/11/2016

NUTRAPLUS INDIA LIMITED				
CIN: L24230MH1990PLC055347 A-201/202, Planet Industrial Estate, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai- 400 057. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2016 (Rs in lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	
	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	1,887.19	4,333.20	1,924.88	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.73	(332.44)	160.55	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	15.73	(332.44)	146.99	
Equity Share Capital	1,549.59	1,549.59	1,196.33	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	966.13	5,463.95	3,210.58	
	As on 31.03.2016	As on 31.03.2016	As on 31.03.2015	
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	0.09	-2.15	1.23	
Basic:	0.09	-2.15	1.23	
Diluted:	0.09	-2.15	1.23	
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	0.09	-2.15	1.34	
Basic:	0.09	-2.15	1.34	
Diluted:	0.09	-2.15	1.34	

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nutraplusindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mukesh Naik
Managing Director
DIN: 00412895

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

Tree House Education & Accessories Limited

Regd. Office: 702, C Wing, Morya House, Off New Link Road,
Near Infinity Mall, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053
CIN No.: L80101MH2006PLC163028



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	Sept 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	Sept 30, 2015	Sept 30, 2015	Mar 31, 2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,799	2,021	5,725	3,820	12,628
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	(2,544)	(2,723)	1,274	(5,267)	3,398
Net profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(4,764)	(4,548)	1,274	(9,312)	3,076
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	423	423	423	423	423
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves*	-	-	-	-	61,239
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) in Rs. (Before exceptional item)					
a) Basic	(6.01)	(6.44)	3.01	(12.45)	8.03
b) Diluted	(6.01)	(6.44)	3.01	(12.45)	8.03
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) in Rs. (After exceptional item)					
a) Basic	(11.26)	(10.75)	3.01	(22.01)	7.27
b) Diluted	(11.26)	(10.75)	3.01	(22.01)	7.27

*Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.mseil.in) as well as on company's website www.treehouseplaygroup.net

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2016

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajesh Bhatia
Managing Director

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009 CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680, Email ID-shahi@bom3.vsnl.net.in, Website-www.shahilogistics.com, Tel No-91(22)61454545						
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr No	PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED	3 Months ENDED	3 Months ENDED	6 Months ENDED	6 Months Accounting Year Ended
		30.09.16	30.06.16	30.09.15	30.09.16	31/03/2016 (AUDITED)
1	Sales/Income From Operation	383.70	465.96	302.18	849.66	625.23
	Total income	383.70	465.96	302.18	849.66	625.23
2	Expenditure					
A	Employee Cost	47.38	43.56	44.66	90.94	92.86
B	Direct Operation & Admin Expenses	254.48	315.36	168.72	569.84	296.10
C	Depreciation	52.35	52.17	76.46	104.52	152.24
	Total (A+B+C)	354.21	411.09	289.84	765.30	541.20
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	29.49	54.87	12.34	84.36	84.03
4	Other Income	6.04	0.13	1.93	6.17	14.19
5	Profit / Loss on Sale of Assets (Net)	-	(0.51)	-	(0.51)	-
6	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4+5)	35.53	54.49	14.27	90.02	98.22
7	Interest	31.51	23.53	51.90	55.04	104.99
8	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (6-7)	4.02	30.96	(37.63)	34.98	(6.77)
9	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	201.93
10	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (8-9)	4.02	30.96	(37.63)	34.98	(6.77)
11	Tax Expenses					
	Current Tax	10.38	16.28	(2.86)	26.66	11.52
	Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets)	-	-	-	-	(178.33)
	Taxation of earlier years	-	-	-	-	0.71
12	Profit (+)/Loss(-) After Tax (10-11)	(6.36)	14.68	(34.77)	8.32	(190.00)
13	Extra ordinary items (Net of Taxes)	-	-	-	-	-
14	Net Profit/Loss for the Period (12-13)	(6.36)	14.68	(34.77)	8.32	(190.00)
15	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
16	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves As per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	928.98
17	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & Diluted EPS per Share before extra ordinary items not annualised	(0.04)	0.10	(0.24)	0.06	(0.13)
	Basic & Diluted EPS per Share after extra ordinary items not annualised	(0.04)	0.10	(0.24)	0.06	(0.13)

PART-II

(A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

Sr No	PARTICULARS	3,898,090	3,921,736	3,898,090	3,921,736	3,898,036
		26.89	27.06	26.89	27.06	26.89
1	Public Shareholding	3,898,090	3,921,736	3,898,090	3,921,736	3,898,036
2	Percentage of Share Holdings Promoters & Promoter group Shareholding	26.89	27.06	26.89	27.06	26.89
	a) Pledge/Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non encumbered	10,596,784	10,573,138	10,596,784	10,573,138	10,596,838
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of the Total shareholding of promoter and Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	73.11	72.94	73.11	72.94	73.11

(B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.16
i)	Pending at the begining of Quarter	NIL
ii)	Received during the quarter	NIL
iii)	Disposed off during the Quarter	NIL
iv)	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	NIL

Notes :-

- The above results, duly considered by the audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Director of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November 2016.
- The Limited Review of these result has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Company is Exclusively in the Shipping Business Segment.
- Provision for deferred Tax as required as per Accounting Standard 22 issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountant of India shall be determined at the Year End.
- Figures for the previous quarter and period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board
SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED.
Date 14th November 2016
Place Mumbai

S. K. SHAHI
Chairman & Managing Director

PANORAMIC UNIVERSAL LIMITED						
CIN: L67190MH1992PLC066856 Regd. Office: Aman Chambers, 4th Floor, Opp. New Passport Office, Veer Savarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel.: +91-22-6616 4000 Fax: +91-22-2421 1						